PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
	Execution Date						
6FUSION INTERNATIONAL LIMITED c/o 0			Goldfield Cayman	08/30/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	6fusion USA Inc	6fusion USA Inc.					
Street Address:	19C Trolley Square						
City:	Wilmington						
State/Country:	DELAWARE						
Postal Code:	19806						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 1312		13125	5661				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (215)988-2757							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: karen.spina@dbr.com							
Email: karen.spina@dbr.com Correspondent Name: Edward F. Behm							
Address Line 1: One Logan Square, Ste. 2000							
Address Line 2: Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP							
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6996							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			36963-0016-00-US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Edward F. Behm					
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment-2#page1.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

We:

6fusion International Limited c/o Goldfield Cayman Rankin's Plaza, 21 Eclipse Drive PO10734 KY1-1007 George Town, Cayman Islands **BRITISH WEST INDIES**

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

> 6fusion USA Inc. **19C Trolley Square** Wilmington, DE 19806 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/CA2009/001550, filed October 22 2009, relating to and entitled:

> METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING COMPUTER RESOURCE **USAGE IN UTILITY COMPUTING**

and claiming priority from United States Patent Application Serial Number 61/107,557, filed October 22, 2008, relating to and entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR UTILITY COMPUTING

and to any application for patent arising therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived from or claiming priority to the above application, or any other intellectual property rights, including know-how, trade secrets, improvements, derivative works, or enhancements related to or developed concurrent, or in conjunction, with the patent rights or applications referred above.

SIGNED at	Durham WC	US
this 30th	(City, State) day of <u>August</u> , 2010	(Country)
		International Limited
	By:	folk blic
	Name: _	Jour Country (please print)
	Title:	CEO.
Signed before me: _	(Notaty signature)	My commission expires; <u>9[7[10</u>
\langle		prostant analysis -
ORDED: 06/06	6/2011	PATENT REEL: 026395 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 06/06/2011